Annexure-6
Name of the corporate debtor: GET Power Limited; Date of commencement of CIRP: 30.08.2019; List of creditors as

on: 31th July 2020

List of operational creditors (Employees)

(Amount in%)
SI (Name of Name employee Details of Details of claim admitted Amount of | Amount ofAmount of [Amount of [Remarks, if any
. |authorised of claim received contingent any claim under [claim not
N representa- Date of |Amount Amount of | Nature of [Whether |% of voting| ~ ¢laim mutual | verification |admitted
o. tive, if any receipt |claimed claim claim |related share in dues, that
admitted party? CoC, if may be set
applicable off
oC- PF for April 2013 to December
Employee 2014 is 20 months at Rs. 2028
1 Nil G Jayasubramani 13-Sep-19 11,28,315 9,40,226 [Claims NO NA NIL NIL NIL 1,88,089.00 [pm
Relieving letter and Bank
statement not submitted which
OC- is required for further
Employee processing.No response to
2 Nil A Durai 20-Sep-19 2,09,274 - _|Claims NO NA NIL NIL NIL 2,09,274.00 [email reminder on 26.12.19.
0oC-
Employee
3 Nil A Harish Babu 13-Sep-19 44,612 44,612 [Claims NO NA NIL NIL NIL - | NIL
Employee has submitted the
claim working claiming
Rs.1,00,569, which matches
oC- with the CTC. Hence, the claim
Employee is settled accordingly for
4 Nil Amit Kumar Patnaik 18-Sep-19 1,06,803 1,00,569 |Claims NO NA NIL NIL NIL 6,234.00 [Rs.1,00,569.
Claim workings sheet detailing
salary pemding etc.., Relieving
OcC- letter and Bank statement not
Employee submitted which is required for
5 Nil Ashok Mukar Sethia 27-Sep-19 31,185 - |Claims NO NA NIL NIL NIL 31,185.00 |further processing
OC-
Employee
6 Nil Aswini Kumar Panigrahi 16-Sep-19 3,24,221 3,24,221 [Claims NO NA NIL NIL NIL - [ NIL
Form D Submitted under
regulation 18(1) instead of
Regulation 9. Appointment
order , Claim workings sheet
detailing salary pemding etc..,
Relieving letter and Bank
OC- statement not submitted which
Employee is required for further
7 Nil Balakrishna Patidar 17-Sep-19 2,15,000 - _|Claims NO NA NIL NIL NIL 2,15,000.00 |processing
0oC-
Employee Interest Claim has not been
8 Nil Bhoosanam DS 17-Sep-19 36,67,021 16,29,726 |Claims NO NA NIL NIL NIL 20,37,295.00 |considered
The employee has not
submitted the Bank statement,
which is required to confirm the
oC- non-payment of salary. No
Employee response to the email reminder
9 Nil Bijoy Paria 16-Sep-19 1,62,910 - |Claims NO NA NIL NIL NIL 1,62,910.00 |sent on 26.12.2019.
Relieving letter and Bank
statement not submitted which
is required for further
oC- processing. No response to
Employee email reminders on 26.12.19
10 [Nil Chitta Ranjan Rout 17-Sep-19 3,02,654 - |Claims NO NA NIL NIL NIL 3,02,654.00 |and 28.01.20
OC-
Employee Bonus and interest not
11 [Nil D Bhavani 16-Sep-19 5,77,361 4,21,813 [Claims NO NA NIL NIL NIL 1,55,548.00 [Considered
Salary Pending till May 2017,
break up details not furnished,
OC- Not submitted the PF Statement
Employee from the portal to confirm the
12 [Nil D Deva Mukilan 16-Sep-19 4,18,848 41,615 [Claims NO NA NIL NIL NIL 3,77,233.00 [non remittance by GET
Leave paid salary not
oC- considered, as there is no proof
Employee submitted and interest not
13 Nil D Ganesh 17-Sep-19 3,15,327 1,88,858 |Claims NO NA NIL NIL NIL 1,26,469.00 |considered
OC-
Employee Bonus and interest not
14 [Nil D Sugumaran 23-Sep-19 6,80,316 3,47,180 |Claims NO NA NIL NIL NIL 3,33,136.00 |Considered




OcC-

Other expenses for April 2013

Employee to December 2014 is 20 months
15 [Nil Debabrata Sahoo 16-Sep-19 301,818 2,86,818 |Claims NO NA NIL NIL NIL 15,000.00 [at Rs. 2028 pm
0oC-
Employee
16 Nil Gokul 17-Sep-19 2,95,071 2,95,071 [Claims NO NA NIL NIL NIL -
Relieving letter and Bank
statement not submitted.
Further, appointment order with
CTC details is required for
oC- further processing. No response
Employee to email reminders on 26.12.19
17 [Nil Hemanta Mukerjee 17-Sep-19 2,01,789 - |Claims NO NA NIL NIL NIL 2,01,789.00 |and 28.01.20
0oC-
Employee
18 Nil 1 Court Maharaja M 20-Sep-19 2,35,949 2,35,949 [Claims NO NA NIL NIL NIL -
Bank statement not submitted
OC- which is required for further
Employee processing.No response to Final
19 [Nil 1 Mahendran 17-Sep-19 78,253 - _|Claims NO NA NIL NIL NIL 78,253.00 |reminder sent on 04.01.20
Bank Statement not submitted,
which is required to cross verify’
oC- the salary credits.No response
Employee to email reminder dated
20 Nil Inderjeet Dua 16-Sep-19 4,70,172 - |Claims NO NA NIL NIL NIL 4,70,172.00 [25.12.2019
OC-
Employee Staff claimed interest at 18%
21 Nil J Venkata Narasimhulu 16-Sep-19 6,38,500 3,03,284 [Claims NO NA NIL NIL NIL 3,35,216.00 |and not considered.
Claim workings sheet detailing
salary pending etc and Bank
OcC- statement not submitted which
Employee is required for further
22 Nil Jayadev Sahoo 17-Sep-19 3,42,890 - |Claims NO NA NIL NIL NIL 3,42,890.00 |processing.
The PF statement clearly
shows that GET Power has
remitted PF upto May 2013.
oC- Hence, the employee can
Employee withdraw his PF and there is no
23 Nil Jitendra Kumar Singh 16-Sep-19 1,04,386 - |Claims NO NA NIL NIL NIL 1,04,386.00 |need to claim from GET Power.
OC-
Employee
24 [Nil Jyoti Prakash Nandi 27-Sep-19 1,01,772 1,01,772 [Claims NO NA NIL NIL NIL - [ NIL
0oC-
Employee
25 Nil Jyoti Ranjan Bahali 27-Sep-19 3,12,052 3,12,052 [Claims NO NA NIL NIL NIL - | NIL
OC-
Employee
26 [Nil K Ramesh 16-Sep-19 19,99,095 19,99,095 |Claims NO NA NIL NIL NIL - [ NIL
Bank statement not submitted
which is required for further
oC- processing. Email sent on
Employee 27.12.19 and there is no
27 Nil K Vatchala Nagaiah 25-Oct-19 4,90,816 - |Claims NO NA NIL NIL NIL 4,90,816.00 |response
Employee is not submitting the
claim working sheet as to how
Rs.12,00,000 has been arrived.
oC- Further, Bank statements is not
Employee submitted. This is required for
28 Nil Kannayiram G 23-Sep-19 12,00,000 - |Claims NO NA NIL NIL NIL 12,00,000.00 |further processing
Employee resigned on
OC- 26.09.2014, but claimed salary
Employee upto 30.09.14. Hence, Rs.5,676
29 Nil Karunakaran T 21-Sep-19 3,40,552 3,34,876 |Claims NO NA NIL NIL NIL 5,676.00 |deducted towards excess claim.
0oC-
Employee
30 Nil Krishna Kumar Behera 17-Sep-19 3,01,052 2,380,392 |Claims NO NA NIL NIL NIL 20,660.00 | Other expenses not considered
Employee submitted claim
work sheet claiming Rs.
7,02,206 and on verification of
bank statement received 2.97
OcC- Lacs from GET Power. No
Employee response to email reminders on
31 Nil M Murugan 16-Sep-19 6,22,807 - |Claims NO NA NIL NIL NIL 6,22,807.00 [26.12.19 and 28.01.20
0oC-
Employee
32 Nil M S Jayakumar 25-Sep-19 12,36,016 9,23,466 |Claims NO NA NIL NIL NIL 3,12,550.00 | Interest not considered
OC-
Employee
33 [Nil M Selvin 20-Sep-19 2,63,146 2,63,146 |Claims NO NA NIL NIL NIL - [ NIL




As per Bank statement
Rs.1,18,000 credited on
27.02.2014, which is not taken
into account by the employee

oC- submitting the claim, as per
Employee claim details submitted. To
34 Nil M Suman 16-Sep-19 1,32,401 - [Claims NO NA NIL NIL NIL 1,32,401.00 |clarify for further processing.
OC- Bank statement and relieving
Employee letter not submitted which is
35 Nil M Suresh 16-Sep-19 3,53,630 - |Claims NO NA NIL NIL NIL 3,53,630.00 |required for further processing.
OcC- Not submitted Bank statements
Employee to confirm the non credit of
36 Nil Manish Rathore 15-Sep-19 2,35,000 - |Claims NO NA NIL NIL NIL 2,35,000.00 |salary
Appointment order, GET
Power letter confirming the
CTC, Relieving letter and Bank
OcC- statement not submitted which
Employee is required for further
37 Nil Manoranjan Barik 17-Sep-19 4,86,876 - |Claims NO NA NIL NIL NIL 4,86,876.00 |processing.
GET Power letter dated
27.06.15 by Project in charge
confirming that Salary of
oC- employee pending as
Employee Rs.4,42,352 and he has
38 Nil Manoranjan Behera 30-Sep-19 4,44,800 4,42,352 |Claims NO NA NIL NIL NIL 2,448.00 [resigned on 02.12.2014.
Relieving letter and Bank
oC- statement not submitted, which
Employee is required for further
39 [Nil Melin Pleasantina 16-Sep-19 89,979 - _|Claims NO NA NIL NIL NIL 89,979.00 |processing.
oC-
Employee
40 Nil Murali S 24-Sep-19 17,48,911 16,382,405 |Claims NO NA NIL NIL NIL 66,506.00 | Tour Bill not considered
OC-
Employee
41 [Nil N Nareshkumar 16-Sep-19 81,235 81,235 |Claims NO NA NIL NIL NIL - [ NIL
0oC-
Employee
42 Nil P Senthilvel 16-Sep-19 18,22,560 18,22,560 [Claims NO NA NIL NIL NIL - | NIL
OC-
Employee
43 [Nil P Shobana Shanthi 17-Sep-19 3,33,151 3,33,151 [Claims NO NA NIL NIL NIL - [ NIL
OC- Only Form D submitted
Employee without any back up papers in
44 [Nil Pradosh Chandra Panda 17-Sep-19 83,076 - _|Claims NO NA NIL NIL NIL 83,076.00 |support of the claim.
Employee had resigned on
oC- 21.01.13, but claimed salary for
Employee full month. Hence, the
45 Nil Pritiranjan Prusty 17-Sep-19 40,340 33,833 [Claims NO NA NIL NIL NIL 6,507.00 [reduction in claim.
PF Rs.3696 from May 2013 to
ocC- July 2014 Rs.55,440. Interest
Employee claim by the employee not
46 [Nil R Iyyappan 16-Sep-19 9,50,560 3,64,492 |Claims NO NA NIL NIL NIL 5,86,068.00 |considered.
Employee has claimed
Rs.19,400 as Paid leave salary
for 33 days. Not considered, as
OC- there is no supporting
Employee document attached. Interest
47 Nil R Kala 17-Sep-19 1,35,174 1,08,123 |Claims NO NA NIL NIL NIL 27,051.00 |claim not considered Rs.7,651
0oC-
Employee
48 Nil R Kumaresan 21-Sep-19 1,73,758 1,73,758 |Claims NO NA NIL NIL NIL - | NIL
OC-
Employee
49 Nil R Ravichandran 25-Sep-19 8,45,824 5,87,718 |Claims NO NA NIL NIL NIL 2,58,106.00 | Interest not considered
0oC-
Employee
50 Nil R Thirunavukarassu 16-Sep-19 10,65,812 10,65,812 |Claims NO NA NIL NIL NIL - [ NIL
Claim workings details like
salary due etc, Relieving letter
OC- and Bank statement not
Employee submitted, which is required for
51 Nil S Padmanabhan 16-Sep-19 2,02,074 - |Claims NO NA NIL NIL NIL 2,02,074.00 |further processing.
GET letter dated 27.06.15
oC- confirming the salary due as
Employee Rs.149930 from March 2014 to
52 |[Nil Sanjay Kumar Nayak 17-Sep-19 1,87,861 1,78,970 |Claims NO NA NIL NIL NIL 8,891.00 |March 2015
Email reminders sent on
26.12.19 and 03.02.20 to
OC- furnish the PF and Gratuity
Employee claim workings and there is no
53 |Nil Shabeena Shaik 14-Sep-19 7,68,667 6,40,553 |Claims NO NA NIL NIL NIL 1,28,114.00 [response.




oC- bank statement is required to
Employee confirm the non credit of salary,
54 Nil SM Samavadeeswaran 17-Sep-19 2,27,500 - |Claims NO NA NIL NIL NIL 2,27,500.00 |as claimed by the employee
OC-
Employee
55 |Nil Subhash Chandra Basa 17-Sep-19 3,25,889 3,25,889 [Claims NO NA NIL NIL NIL - [ NIL
The claim is settled at
oC- Rs.1,55,160 as per revised
Employee working statement by employee
56 Nil Subhashisa Bardhan 16-Sep-19 1,91,442 1,55,160 |Claims NO NA NIL NIL NIL 36,282.00 |by mail
OC-
Employee
57 |Nil Subramanian V 13-Sep-19 3,38,444 3,38,444 |Claims NO NA NIL NIL NIL - [ NIL
0oC-
Employee
58 Nil T Arumugam 16-Sep-19 9,69,476 9,69,476 [Claims NO NA NIL NIL NIL - | NIL
OC-
Employee Excess claim of PF and
59 |Nil T Rumesh 16-Sep-19 3,91,882 3,67,997 [Claims NO NA NIL NIL NIL 23,885.00 |Gratuity is reduced
Claim workings sheet detailing
salary pending etc, and Bank
statement and relieving letter
not submitted which is required
OC- for further processing. Claiming
Employee salary from 26.07.13 to
60 [Nil Tapan Kumar Mohanty 07-Oct-19 43,348 - |Claims NO NA NIL NIL NIL 43,348.00 |19.11.18.
Reported by employee as
oC- Mumbai tour expenses for
Employee MSEDCL Contract. But, no
61 Nil Y Ramana Moorthy 13-Sep-19 20,94,133 16,10,480 |Claims NO NA NIL NIL NIL 4,83,653.00 |other proof has been submitted.
Total 3,24,83,786 2,06,57,149 1,18,26,637




